approval and various site improvements to expand an existing pediatric medical office. The Applicant is requesting 
a D(2) use variance to permit the expansion of an existing nonconforming use (medical office in a single family 
residential (R1) zone) in order to permit an additional one hundred ninety-three (193) square feet of medical 
office. 
 Motion to ratify (with revision to last sentence of Paragraph #4 on page #6): Motion was made by 
 Mrs. Biviji and seconded by Mrs. Rovner, with affirmative votes by DiRenzo, Rovner, Schmoll, Biviji, and 
 Rardin. Abstentions by Carter and Marcus.